

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

100 WRIT PETITION NO.736 OF 2018

BHIKUBAI DATTATRAY PAWAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr Palve Pradeep K.
AGP for Respondents State: Mr Y.G. Gujrati

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April, 2019

PER COURT :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned AGP waives notice and seeks time.
3. Stand over to 19.06.2019.

(A. M.DHAVALA, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC