

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2018

Bhikubai Dattatray Pawar and
another .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Pradeep K. Palve, Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri S. B. Yawalkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 07TH AUGUST, 2019.

ORDER :

. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment to file rejoinder. Stand over to 11.09.2019.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb / August 19