

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.736 OF 2018

Bhikubai Dattatray Pawar and anr.

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.. Respondents

Mr P.K. Palve, Advocate for petitioner

Mr S.P. Tiwari, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 to 4

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

DATE : 11.09.2019

ORAL ORDER :

1. Learned A.G.P. shall take instructions as to how the land allotted to the petitioner be carved out and measured.

2. Stand over to 20.11.2019.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

vvr