



12177.15wp etc paucity of time

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

.....

Ms. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl. G.P. and Mr. S.J. Salgare, Mr. S.P. Joshi, Ms. R.P. Gaur, Ms. J.P. Reddy, Mr B. V. Virdhe and Ms S. S. Joshi, AGPs for the State in the respective matters.

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.  
DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

02. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| MATTERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | DATES             |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 12177 OF 2015<br>32 WRIT PETITION NO. 11756 OF 2016<br>33 WRIT PETITION NO. 6122 OF 2017<br>34 WRIT PETITION NO. 14796 OF 2017<br>35 WRIT PETITION NO. 1941 OF 2015<br>37 WRIT PETITION NO. 12173 OF 2015<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 1226 OF 2018<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5680 OF 2016<br>IN WP/12173/2015<br>38 WRIT PETITION NO. 4973 OF 2016<br>40 WRIT PETITION NO. 11378 OF 2016<br>41 WRIT PETITION NO. 11852 OF 2016<br>42 WRIT PETITION NO. 11529 OF 2017<br>43 WRIT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2018<br>44 WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2018<br>45 WRIT PETITION NO. 1073 OF 2018<br>46 WRIT PETITION NO. 1077 OF 2018<br>47 WRIT PETITION NO. 1154 OF 2018<br>48 WRIT PETITION NO. 2759 OF 2018<br>49 WRIT PETITION NO. 2783 OF 2018<br>50 WRIT PETITION NO. 2784 OF 2018 | <b>10/02/2026</b> |

(2)

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                   |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2018<br>52 WRIT PETITION NO. 3474 OF 2018<br>WITH<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 3492 OF 2018<br>WRIT PETITION NO. 3477 OF 2018<br>53 WRIT PETITION NO. 5012 OF 2018<br>54 WRIT PETITION NO. 8468 OF 2018<br>55 WRIT PETITION NO. 8575 OF 2018<br>56 WRIT PETITION NO. 8610 OF 2018<br>57 WRIT PETITION NO. 12959 OF 2018<br>58 WRIT PETITION NO. 13539 OF 2018<br>59 FIRST APPEAL NO. 890 OF 2006<br>WITH<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 1613 OF 2007<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 891 OF 2006<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 637 OF 2023<br>IN FA/890/2006<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4660 OF 2025<br>IN FA/891/2006<br>WITH<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 OF 2007<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4659 OF 2025<br>IN FA/890/2006<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7037 OF 2025<br>IN FA/891/2006<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7040 OF 2025<br>IN FA/890/2006<br>60 WRIT PETITION NO. 544 OF 2008<br>61 WRIT PETITION NO. 8788 OF 2010 | <b>11/02/2026</b> |
| 62 FIRST APPEAL NO. 371 OF 2014<br>63 FIRST APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2015<br>WITH<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 683 OF 2016<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 690 OF 2016<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2016<br>WITH<br>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8868 OF 2018<br>IN FA/685/2016<br>WITH<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 815 OF 2015<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2016<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2016<br>FIRST APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2016<br>WITH                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>12/02/2026</b> |

(3)

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| <p> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8316 OF 2016<br/> IN FA/689/2016<br/> WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2125 OF 2024<br/> IN FA/683/2016<br/> WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2126 OF 2024<br/> IN FA/687/2016<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2015<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 810 OF 2015<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2015<br/> WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2127 OF 2024<br/> IN FA/686/2016<br/> WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16456 OF 2016<br/> IN FA/689/2016<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 811 OF 2015<br/> WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10840 OF 2025<br/> IN FA/683/2016<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 684 OF 2016<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 813 OF 2015<br/> 64 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3338 OF 2015<br/> WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16210 OF 2015<br/> IN FA/3338/2015<br/> 65 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1090 OF 2016<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2016<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 4313 OF 2016<br/> 66 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1719 OF 2016<br/> WITH<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2013<br/> FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2012<br/> WITH<br/> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9049 OF 2014<br/> IN FA/1719/2016<br/> 67 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3492 OF 2019<br/> 68 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3533 OF 2019<br/> WITH </p> | <p><b>12/02/2026</b></p> |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|

(4)

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| <p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1171 OF 2020<br/>IN FA/3533/2019<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1172 OF 2020<br/>IN/WITH FA/3536/2019<br/>WITH<br/>FIRST APPEAL NO. 3535 OF 2019<br/>FIRST APPEAL NO. 3534 OF 2019<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1181 OF 2020<br/>IN FA/3535/2019<br/>WITH<br/>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1180 OF 2020<br/>IN FA/3534/2019</p> | <p><b>12/02/2026</b></p> |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk