



(1)

926-WP-736-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 736 OF 2018

Bhikubai Dattatray Pawar And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026.

PC :-

1. None for the petitioner, stand over to 23.06.2026 by way of last chance.
2. If none appears for the petitioner on the next date, this Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]